

USB lamp instruction manual

1. Packaging and components

- Open the package and take out the USB lamp and related accessories, including the desk lamp body and USB charging cable (some products may be equipped with an adapter).
- Check whether the appearance of the lamp is intact and confirm that all parts are complete.

2. Connect power

- Working voltage: 5V, working current: $\geq 1A$.
- Plug the USB plug of the USB lamp into any compatible USB interface, such as a computer, a power bank, a wall adapter with a USB socket, or a USB port on a TV or other household appliances.
- If the lamp does not contain a built-in battery, it will light up after connecting to the USB power supply; if it contains a built-in battery, (according to the instructions, it takes about 8-15 hours to fully charge the desk lamp. During the charging process, some lamps may have a charge indicator light, when the indicator light changes to a specific color or goes out, it means charging is complete.) It can be used wirelessly after charging or when connected to USB power.

3. Turn on and control

- Usually, the lamp has a switch button, which may be a physical button touch remote control Bluetooth switch. Press or touch the remote control Bluetooth switch to turn the light on and off. Some lamps also support brightness adjustment or mode switching (such as brightness, color, etc.).
- For induction or remote control USB lamps, follow the corresponding induction or remote control operating instructions.

4. Usage scenarios

- USB lamps are suitable for a variety of occasions, such as night lighting, atmosphere creation, holiday decoration, etc. They can be placed on desks, bedside, windows, tents, cars, or even hung outdoors (waterproof type) as needed.

5. Maintenance and precautions

- Non-waterproof USB lamps should avoid contact with moisture, and be sure to disconnect the power supply before cleaning.
- After long-term use, check the temperature of the decorative lamp to prevent overheating.
- If there is a built-in battery, avoid overcharging and charge according to the charging time recommended by the manufacturer.
- Make sure the lamp is turned off and in a dry and ventilated place when storing.

6. Special functions (if applicable)

- For lamps with specific modes, set different effects.

7. Warranty and after-sales service:

- If you have any questions during use, please feel free to contact us, we are responsible for every customer.

Bedienungsanleitung für die USB-Lampe

1. Verpackung und Komponenten

- Öffnen Sie die Verpackung und nehmen Sie die USB-Lampe und das zugehörige Zubehör heraus, einschließlich des Schreibtischlampengehäuses und des USB-Ladekabels (einige Produkte sind möglicherweise mit einem Adapter ausgestattet).
- Überprüfen Sie, ob das Aussehen der Lampe intakt ist und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vollständig sind.

2. Schließen Sie die Stromversorgung an

- Arbeitsspannung: 5 V, Arbeitsstrom: $\geq 1A$.
- Stecken Sie den USB-Stecker der USB-Lampe in eine beliebige kompatible USB-Schnittstelle, z. B. einen Computer, eine Powerbank, einen Wandadapter mit USB-Buchse oder einen USB-Anschluss an einem Fernseher oder anderen Haushaltsgeräten.
- Wenn die Lampe keinen eingebauten Akku enthält, leuchtet sie nach dem Anschließen an die USB-Stromversorgung auf; wenn sie einen eingebauten Akku enthält (laut Anleitung dauert das vollständige Aufladen etwa 8–15 Stunden). Die Schreibtischlampe. Während des Ladevorgangs können einige Lampen eine Ladekontrollleuchte haben. Wenn die Kontrollleuchte eine bestimmte Farbe annimmt oder erlischt, bedeutet dies, dass der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist. Sie kann nach dem Laden oder bei Anschluss an USB drahtlos verwendet werden Leistung.

3. Einschalten und steuern

- Normalerweise verfügt die Lampe über eine Schaltertaste, bei der es sich um eine physische Taste handeln kann. Berühren Sie den Bluetooth-Schalter der Fernbedienung. Drücken oder berühren Sie den Bluetooth-Schalter der Fernbedienung, um das Licht ein- und auszuschalten. Einige Lampen unterstützen auch die Helligkeitsanpassung oder den Moduswechsel (z. B. Helligkeit, Farbe usw.).
- Für Induktions- oder ferngesteuerte USB-Lampen befolgen Sie die entsprechende Bedienungsanleitung für Induktions- oder ferngesteuerte USB-Lampen.

4. Nutzungsszenarien

● USB-Lampen eignen sich für eine Vielzahl von Anlässen, wie z. B. Nachtbeleuchtung, Atmosphärenschaufung, Feiertagsdekoration usw. Sie können auf Schreibtischen, Nachttischen, Fenstern, Zelten, Autos platziert oder bei Bedarf sogar im Freien aufgehängt werden (was serdichter Typ).

5. Wartung und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

● Nicht wasserdichte USB-Lampen sollten den Kontakt mit Feuchtigkeit vermeiden und vor der Reinigung unbedingt die Stromversorgung trennen.

● Überprüfen Sie nach längerem Gebrauch die Temperatur der dekorativen Lampe, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden.

● Wenn ein Akku eingebaut ist, vermeiden Sie ein Überladen und laden Sie entsprechend der vom Hersteller empfohlenen Ladezeit.

● Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lampe ausgeschaltet ist und sich bei der Lagerung an einem trockenen und belüfteten Ort befindet.

6. Sonderfunktionen (falls zutreffend)

● Stellen Sie für Lampen mit bestimmten Modi unterschiedliche Effekte ein.

7. Garantie und Kundendienst:

● Wenn Sie während der Nutzung Fragen haben, können Sie sich gerne an uns wenden. Wir sind für jeden Kunden verantwortlich.

USBランプ取扱説明書

1. パッケージングとコンポーネント

●パッケージを開けて、USBランプと電気スタンド本体、USB充電ケーブルなどの関連付属品を取り出します(一部の製品にはアダプターが付属している場合があります)。

●ランプの外観に異常がないかを確認し、すべての部品が揃っていることを確認してください。

2. 電源を接続します

●動作電圧：5V、動作電流： $\geq 1A$ 。

●USBランプのUSBプラグを、コンピュータ、パワーバンク、USBソケット付きのアダプタ、テレビやその他の家電製品のUSBポートなど、互換性のあるUSBインターフェイスに接続します。

●電池内蔵の場合はUSB電源に接続すると点灯しますが、電池内蔵の場合は（説明書によると満灯まで約8～15時間かかります）デスクランプを充電します。充電プロセス中、一部のランプには充電インジケータライトが付いている場合があります。インジケータライトが特定の色に変わるか消灯すると、充電が完了したことを意味します。）充電後、または接続した状態でワイヤレスで使用できます。USB電源。

3. 電源を入れて制御する

●通常、ランプにはスイッチボタンがあり、物理的なボタンタッチのリモコンBluetoothスイッチである場合があります。リモコンのBluetoothスイッチを押すかタッチして、ライトをオンまたはオフにします。ランプによっては、明るさの調整やモードの切り替えもサポートしているものもあります（たとえば、明るさ、色など）。

●誘導またはリモコンUSBランプの場合は、対応する誘導またはリモコンの取扱説明書に従ってください。

4. 利用シーン

●USBランプは夜間照明、雰囲気作り、休日の装飾など様々なシーンに適しており、必要に応じて机、ベッドサイド、窓、テント、車などに置いたり、屋外（防水タイプ）に吊るすこともできます。

5. メンテナンスと注意事項

- 非防水USBランプは湿気との接触を避け、お手入れの前に必ず電源を切ってください。
- 長期間使用した後は、過熱を防ぐため装飾ランプの温度を確認してください。
- 内蔵バッテリーの場合は過充電を避け、メーカー推奨の充電時間に従って充電してください。
- 保管の際は必ずランプを消し、乾燥した換気の良い場所に保管してください。

6. 特別な機能 (該当する場合)

- 特定のモードを持つランプには、異なる効果を設定します。

7. 保証とアフターサービス:

- ご使用中にご不明な点がございましたら、お気軽にお問い合わせください。当社はすべてのお客様に責任を負います。

Manuale di istruzioni della lampada USB

1. Imballaggio e componenti

- Aprire la confezione ed estrarre la lampada USB e i relativi accessori, compreso il corpo della lampada da tavolo e il cavo di ricarica USB (alcuni prodotti potrebbero essere dotati di un adattatore).
- Controllare se l'aspetto della lampada è intatto e verificare che tutte le parti siano complete.

2. Collegare l'alimentazione

- Tensione di funzionamento: 5 V, corrente di funzionamento: ≥ 1 A.
- Collega la spina USB della lampada USB a qualsiasi interfaccia USB compatibile, come un computer, un power bank, un adattatore a muro con presa USB o una porta USB su una TV o altri elettrodomestici.
- Se la lampada non contiene una batteria incorporata, si accenderà dopo averla collegata all'alimentatore USB; se contiene una batteria incorporata, (secondo il manuale di istruzioni, sono necessarie circa 8-15 ore per caricarsi completamente caricare la lampada da tavolo. Durante il processo di ricarica, alcune lampade potrebbero avere un indicatore luminoso di carica, quando l'indicatore luminoso cambia in un colore specifico o si spegne, significa che la ricarica è completa.) Può essere utilizzata in modalità wireless dopo la ricarica o quando è collegata a Alimentazione USB.

3. Accendi e controlla

- Di solito, la lampada ha un pulsante di commutazione, che può essere un interruttore Bluetooth del telecomando touch fisico. Premere o toccare l'interruttore Bluetooth del telecomando per accendere e spegnere la luce. Alcune lampade supportano anche la regolazione della luminosità o il cambio di modalità (come luminosità, colore, ecc.).
- Per le lampade USB a induzione o con telecomando, seguire le corrispondenti istruzioni per l'uso a induzione o con telecomando.

4. Scenari di utilizzo

● Le lampade USB sono adatte per una varietà di occasioni, come illuminazione notturna, creazione di atmosfera, decorazioni natalizie, ecc. Possono essere posizionate su scrivanie, comodini, finestre, tende, automobili o anche appese all'aperto (tipo impermeabile) secondo necessità.

5. Manutenzione e precauzioni

● Le lampade USB non impermeabili devono evitare il contatto con l'umidità e assicurarsi di scollegare l'alimentazione prima della pulizia.

● Dopo un uso prolungato, controllare la temperatura della lampada decorativa per evitare il surriscaldamento.

● Se è presente una batteria integrata, evitare il sovraccarico e caricare secondo il tempo di ricarica consigliato dal produttore.

● Assicurarsi che la lampada sia spenta e in un luogo asciutto e ventilato durante la conservazione.

6. Funzioni speciali (se applicabili)

● Per lampade con modalità specifiche, impostare effetti diversi.

7. Garanzia e servizio post-vendita:

● Se avete domande durante l'uso, non esitate a contattarci, siamo responsabili per ogni cliente.

Manuel d'instructions de la lampe USB

1. Emballage et composants

● Ouvrez l'emballage et sortez la lampe USB et les accessoires associés, y compris le corps de la lampe de bureau et le câble de chargement USB (certains produits peuvent être équipés d'un adaptateur).

● Vérifiez si l'apparence de la lampe est intacte et confirmez que toutes les pièces sont complètes.

2. Connectez l'alimentation

● Tension de fonctionnement : 5 V, courant de fonctionnement : $\geq 1A$.

● Branchez la fiche USB de la lampe USB sur n'importe quelle interface USB compatible, tel le qu'un ordinateur, une banque d'alimentation, un adaptateur mural avec une prise USB ou un port USB sur un téléviseur ou d'autres appareils électroménagers.

● Si la lampe ne contient pas de batterie intégrée, elle s'allumera après la connexion à l'alimentation USB ; si elle contient une batterie intégrée (selon le manuel d'instructions, il faut environ 8 à 15 heures pour qu'elle soit complètement chargée la lampe de bureau. Pendant le processus de charge, certaines lampes peuvent avoir un voyant de charge, lorsque le voyant change d'une couleur spécifique ou s'éteint, cela signifie que la charge est terminée.) Il peut être utilisé sans fil après le chargement ou lorsqu'il est connecté à l'alimentation USB.

3. Allumez et contrôlez

● Habituellement, la lampe est dotée d'un bouton de commutation, qui peut être un commutateur Bluetooth de télécommande tactile physique. Appuyez ou touchez le commutateur Bluetooth de la télécommande pour allumer et éteindre la lumière. Certaines lampes permettent également en charge le réglage de la luminosité ou le changement de mode (comme luminosité, couleur, etc.).

● Pour les lampes USB à induction ou télécommandées, suivez les instructions d'utilisation correspondantes à induction ou à télécommande.

4. Scénarios d'utilisation

Les lampes ●USB conviennent à une variété d'occasions, telles que l'éclairage nocturne, la création d'ambiance, la décoration de vacances, etc. Elles peuvent être placées sur des bureaux, des chevets, des fenêtres, des tentes, des voitures ou même accrochées à l'extérieur (type étanche) selon les besoins.

5. Entretien et précautions

- Les lampes USB non étanches doivent éviter tout contact avec l'humidité et assurez-vous de débrancher l'alimentation électrique avant de les nettoyer.
- Après une utilisation à long terme, vérifiez la température de la lampe décorative pour éviter une surchauffe.
- S'il y a une batterie intégrée, évitez la surcharge et chargez selon le temps de charge recommandé par le fabricant.
- Assurez-vous que la lampe est éteinte et dans un endroit sec et aéré lors du stockage.

6. Fonctions spéciales (le cas échéant)

- Pour les lampes avec des modes spécifiques, définissez différents effets.

7. Garantie et service après-vente :

- Si vous avez des questions lors de l'utilisation, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter, nous sommes responsables de chaque client.

Manual de instrucciones de la lámpara USB.

1. Embalaje y componentes

- Abra el paquete y saque la lámpara USB y los accesorios relacionados, incluido el cuerpo de la lámpara de escritorio y el cable de carga USB (algunos productos pueden estar equipados con un adaptador).
- Compruebe si la apariencia de la lámpara está intacta y confirme que todas las piezas estén completas.

2. Conecte la energía

- Voltaje de trabajo: 5V, corriente de trabajo: $\geq 1A$.
- Conecte el enchufe USB de la lámpara USB a cualquier interfaz USB compatible, como un computador, un banco de energía, un adaptador de pared con toma USB o un puerto USB de un televisor u otros electrodomésticos.
- Si la lámpara no contiene una batería incorporada, se iluminará después de conectarla a la fuente de alimentación USB; si contiene una batería incorporada (según el manual de instrucciones, tardará entre 8 y 15 horas en completarse). cargar la lámpara de escritorio. Durante el proceso de carga, algunas lámparas pueden tener una luz indicadora de carga, cuando la luz indicadora cambia a un color específico o se apaga, significa que la carga está completa.) Se puede usar de forma inalámbrica después de cargar o cuando se conecta a Alimentación USB.

3. Encender y controlar

- Por lo general, la lámpara tiene un botón de interruptor, que puede ser un botón físico que toca el interruptor Bluetooth del control remoto. Presione o toque el interruptor Bluetooth del control remoto para encender y apagar la luz. Algunas lámparas también admiten ajuste de brillo o cambio de modo (como brillo, color, etc.).
- Para lámparas USB de inducción o control remoto, siga las instrucciones de funcionamiento correspondientes de inducción o control remoto.

4. Escenarios de uso

● Las lámparas USB son adecuadas para una variedad de ocasiones, como iluminación nocturna, creación de atmósferas, decoración navideña, etc. Pueden colocarse en escritorios, mesitas de noche, ventanas, tiendas de campaña, automóviles o incluso colgarse al aire libre (tipo impermeable) según sea necesario.

5. Mantenimiento y precauciones

● Las lámparas USB no impermeables deben evitar el contacto con la humedad y asegurar se de desconectar la fuente de alimentación antes de limpiarlas.

● Después de un uso prolongado, verifique la temperatura de la lámpara decorativa para evitar el sobrecalentamiento.

● Si hay una batería incorporada, evite la sobrecarga y cárguela según el tiempo de carga recomendado por el fabricante.

● Asegúrese de que la lámpara esté apagada y en un lugar seco y ventilado cuando la guarde.

6. Funciones especiales (si corresponde)

● Para lámparas con modos específicos, configure diferentes efectos.

7. Garantía y servicio postventa:

● Si tiene alguna pregunta durante el uso, no dude en contactarnos, somos responsables de cada cliente.